www.electrotechnik.comRES-NET MICROWAVE
P.O. Box 18802 • Clearwater, FL 33762
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
2F
TYPE "N"
ATTENUATORS
HOW TO ORDER BY PART NUMBER:
The part number is a combination of model, power,
frequency, connector type and attenuation value.
MODEL FREQUENCY  VSWR
NUMBER RANGE  (max.)
 RA20-2  DC-2 GHz  1.15:1
 RA20-4  DC-4 GHz  1.25:1
 RA20-6  DC-6 GHz  1.35:1
MODEL FREQUENCY  VSWR
NUMBER RANGE  (max.)
 RA10-2  DC-2 GHz  1.15:1
 RA10-4  DC-4 GHz  1.25:1
 RA10-6  DC-6 GHz  1.35:1
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
IMPEDANCE: 50 Ohms.
ACCURACY of ATTENUATION:   DC - 2 GHz ±0.30 dB
  DC - 4 GHz ±0.50 dB
  DC - 6 GHz ±0.75 dB
INPUT POWER: 10 or 20 Watts. The power is based on 25°C
ambient temperature derated to zero power at 125°.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -65°C to +125°C.
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT: 0.0001 dB/dB/°C.
CONNECTOR INTERFACE: Meets the interface requirements of
MIL-C-39012.
HOUSING: Nickel Plated Brass.
ATTENUATION  VALUES: 1 - 40dB
RA20
20WATTS (1KW peak)
RA10
10WATTS (1KW peak)
Example: RA 10 2 NMF dB
MODEL #
WATTAGE
FREQUENCY
RANGE
CONNECTOR
TYPE (male/female)
ATTENUATION
VALUE (dB)
2.75 (69.85)
 N Male
Connector
  .790
(20.07)
RES-NET
RA10 - 4NMF20
10WATTS 20 dB
  N Female
Connector
2.75 (69.85)
.770 (19.55)
.630 dia.
 (16.00)
 N Male
Connector
1.50
(38.10)
.770 (19.55)
N Female
Connector